CLOTHING
Diva Donations 330-540-8327
Dress to Succeed - YSU 234-207-4475
Goodwill Industries of Austintown 330-792-8830
Goodwill Industries of Boardman 330-758-0282
Goodwill Industries of Youngstown 330-759-0677
Heart Reach Neighborhood Ministries 330-744-2000
OCCHA 330-781-1808
Salvation Army of Youngstown 330-746-8403
St. Vincent de Paul, Thrift Store 330-333-3601
COUNSELING REFERRALS
Alta Care Group, Austintown 330-793-2487
Canfield Counseling Clinic, Sandy Garchar, PC 330-533-6767
Coleman Professional Services 330-744-2991
Compass Family & Community Services, Youngstown 330-782-5664
Comprehensive Psychiatry, Boardman 330-726-9570
Marilyn Burns, PCC 330-331-5629

Telehealth Marriage & Family Counseling; Christian/Catholic Counseling with Alexandria Cooper

440-745-7252
(www.bettertogethercc.com)

Valley Counseling, Boardman 330-750-7279

Valley Counseling, Youngstown 330-759-8237

Wendy Persson, MW, LSW, Boardman 330-726-6785
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

Ohio Domestic Violence Network 800-934-9840

Sojourner House 330-747-4040

EMPLOYMENT AND/OR TRAINING

Beatitude House 330-744-3147
Community Action Partnership 330-747-7921
Mahoning & Columbiana Training Association, Boardman 330-965-1787
Mahoning & Columbiana Training Association, Youngstown 330-747-5639
Mahoning County Department of Jobs & Family Services 330-740-2600

Ohio Means Jobs, Boardman 330-965-1787



EMPLOYMENT AND/OR TRAINING (cont.)
One Stop Ohio

Senior Employment Center

FOOD ASSISTANCE
AME Zion Church Pantry
Catholic Charities Regional Agency
Community Kitchen
Gleaners
Holy Trinity Church Pantry (M)
Immaculate Heart of Mary Food Pantry (4th Friday each month)
Neighborhood Ministries

OCCHA

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Basilica - St. Anthony Padua Parish (one time per
month)

Our Lady of Sorrows Food Pantry (M, T, TH, F)

Our Lady of the Holy Rosary (once per month)

Potter's Wheel Food Distribution

Saint Michael Church, Canfield ( 2x per year, call ahead)
St. Angela Merici Food Pantry (2nd Thursday each month)
St. Charles Borromeo (3rd Wednesday)

St. Edward Church (W)  * Must Call Ahead

St. Joseph Food Pantry (once per quarter)

St. Vincent de Paul, Dining Hall & Food Pantry

330-884-6178
330-782-0978

330-743-1339
330-744-3320
330-770-2224
330-746-8436
330-707-4986
330-793-9988
330-744-1446
330-781-1808

330-746-1128

330-788-5082
330-536-6436
330-792-3644
330-533-6839
330-747-6080
330-758-2325
330-744-9055
330-259-6750
330-333-3601



FURNITURE

Goodwill Industries of Youngstown
ReSTORE - Habitat for Humanity, Struthers
Salvation Army, Youngstown
Sleep in Heavenly Peace (beds for kids)
St. Vincent de Paul, Thrift Store
Stability in Crisis

GLOBAL DISASTER RELIEF
American Red Cross
CRS - Catholic Relief Services

HEALTH CARE RESOURCES

Community Action Partnership

Help Network of NE Ohio

Mahoning County Mental Health and Recovery Board
Mahoning County Public Health Department

Mercy Health Mother's Resource Program

Mercy Health Social Services

Youngstown City Health District

HOMELESSNESS
Beatitude House
Catholic Charities Regional Agency
Dorothy Day House
Help Network of NE Ohio
Rescue Mission of the Mahoning Valley

Voice of Hope Shelter, Catholic Charities Regional Agency

330-759-0677
330-755-2232
330-746-8403
937-938-0269
330-333-3601
330-799-9104

330-392-2551
877-435-7277

330-747-7921
330-747-2696
330-746-2959
330-270-2855
330-480-2604
877-918-5400
330-743-3333

330-744-3147
330-744-3320
330-743-1409
330-747-2696
330-744-5486
234-228-9761



HOUSING
Beatitude House 330-744-3147
Catholic Charities Regional Agency 330-744-3320
Community Action Partnership 330-747-7921
Coordinated Entry - Continuum of Care 211
Youngstown Metropolitan Housing Authority 330-744-2161
LOCAL DISASTER RELIEF
Catholic Charities Regional Agency 330-744-3320

NATIONAL DISASTER RELIEF

Catholic Charities USA - CCUSA 703-549-1390
PARENTING
Children and Family Services of Mahoning County 330-750-7278
Mahoning Valley Pathways HUB 330-270-2855
Mercy Health Resource Mothers Program 330-480-2604
Ohio Department of Health - Help Me Grow Program 800-755-4769
PREGNANCY SUPPORT
Catholic Charities Regional Agency 330-744-3320

Pregnancy and Resource Center 330-788-4000



PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Mahoning County Department of Jobs & Family Services 844-640-6446
Social Security Administration 877-714-0393
WIC - Austintown 330-792-2397
WIC - Boardman 330-788-1485
WIC - Youngstown 234-855-1575

RE-ENTRY SERVICES

Home for Good Re-Entry Resource Referral Center 330-743-3700

SENIOR SUPPORT SERVICES

Catholic Charities Regional Agency 330-744-3320
Direction Home of Northeast Ohio 330-505-2300
Home Instead Healthcare 330-729-1233
Jewish Family Services 330-746-7929
Meals on Wheels 330-744-3583
Seniors Employment Center 330-782-0978

Seniors Helping Seniors 330-729-5599



SUBSTANCE ABUSE

Allied Behavioral Health Services
Alta Behavioral Health Care
BrightView

Coleman Professional Services
Community Action Partnership
First Step Recovery Program
Flying High Treatment Program
Meridian Community Care Services
Neil Kennedy Recovery Centers
PsyCare

Rise Recovery Program

The Red Zone

Valley Counseling Services, Youngstown

Youth Intenstive Services

TAXES
Internal Revenue Service, IRS.GOV
Mahoning County Treasurer's Office
United Way VITA Tax Assistance Program
TRANSPORTATION
Easter Seals
Non Emergency Transportation Services
Seniors 2 Go
WRTA
UTILITY ASSISTANCE

Catholic Charities Regional Agency
Community Action Partnership (MYCAP)
HEAP Ohio / Mahoning County
Protestant Services

Salvation Army

330-797-8800
330-793-2487
833-510-4537
330-744-2991
330-747-7921
330-286-0055
330-797-3995
330-797-0070
330-744-1181
330-759-2310
844-652-8219
330-787-9180
330-395-9563
330-318-3436

800-829-1040
330-740-2460
330-540-1947

330-743-1168
330-884-6934
330-559-9641
330-744-8431

330-744-3320
330-747-7921
330-747-7921
330-746-4600
330-746-8403



