CLOTHING

Diva Donations	330-540-8327	
Dress to Succeed - YSU	234-207-4475	
Goodwill Industries of Austintown	330-792-8830	
Goodwill Industries of Boardman	330-758-0282	
Goodwill Industries of Youngstown	330-759-0677	
Heart Reach Neighborhood Ministries	330-744-2000	
OCCHA	330-781-1808	
Salvation Army of Youngstown	330-746-8403	
St. Vincent de Paul, Thrift Store	330-333-3601	
COUNSELING REFERRALS		
Alta Care Group, Austintown	330-793-2487	
Canfield Counseling Clinic, Sandy Garchar, PC	330-533-6767	
Coleman Professional Services	330-744-2991	
Compass Family & Community Services, Youngstown	330-782-5664	
Comprehensive Psychiatry, Boardman	330-726-9570	
Marilyn Burns, PCC	330-331-5629	
Telehealth Marriage & Family Counseling; Christian/Catholic Counseling with Alexandria Cooper (www.bettertogethercc.com)	440-745-7252	
Valley Counseling, Boardman	330-750-7279	
Valley Counseling, Youngstown	330-759-8237	
Wendy Persson, MW, LSW, Boardman	330-726-6785	
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE		
	000 024 0040	
Ohio Domestic Violence Network	800-934-9840	
Sojourner House	330-747-4040	
EMPLOYMENT AND/OR TRAINING		
Beatitude House	330-744-3147	
Community Action Partnership	330-747-7921	
Mahoning & Columbiana Training Association, Boardman	330-965-1787	
Mahoning & Columbiana Training Association, Youngstown	330-747-5639	
Mahoning County Department of Jobs & Family Services	330-740-2600	
Ohio Means Jobs, Boardman	330-965-1787	

EMPLOYMENT AND/OR TRAINING (cont.)

One Stop Ohio	330-884-6178
Senior Employment Center	330-782-0978
FOOD ASSISTANCE	
AME Zion Church Pantry	330-743-1339
Catholic Charities Regional Agency	330-744-3320
Community Kitchen	330-770-2224
Gleaners	330-746-8436
Holy Trinity Church Pantry (M)	330-707-4986
Immaculate Heart of Mary Food Pantry (4th Friday each month)	330-793-9988
Neighborhood Ministries	330-744-1446
OCCHA	330-781-1808
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Basilica - St. Anthony Padua Parish (one time per month)	330-746-1128
Our Lady of Sorrows Food Pantry (M, T, TH, F)	330-788-5082
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary (once per month)	330-536-6436
Potter's Wheel Food Distribution	330-792-3644
Saint Michael Church, Canfield (2x per year, call ahead)	330-533-6839
St. Angela Merici Food Pantry (2nd Thursday each month)	330-747-6080
St. Charles Borromeo (3rd Wednesday)	330-758-2325
St. Edward Church (W) * Must Call Ahead	330-744-9055
St. Joseph Food Pantry (once per quarter)	330-259-6750
St. Vincent de Paul, Dining Hall & Food Pantry	330-333-3601

FURNITURE

Goodwill Industries of Youngstown	330-759-0677
ReSTORE - Habitat for Humanity, Struthers	330-755-2232
Salvation Army, Youngstown	330-746-8403
Sleep in Heavenly Peace (beds for kids)	937-938-0269
St. Vincent de Paul, Thrift Store	330-333-3601
Stability in Crisis	330-799-9104
GLOBAL DISASTER RELIEF	
American Red Cross	330-392-2551
CRS - Catholic Relief Services	877-435-7277
HEALTH CARE RESOURCES	
Community Action Partnership	330-747-7921
Help Network of NE Ohio	330-747-2696
Mahoning County Mental Health and Recovery Board	330-746-2959
Mahoning County Public Health Department	330-270-2855
Mercy Health Mother's Resource Program	330-480-2604
Mercy Health Social Services	877-918-5400
Youngstown City Health District	330-743-3333
HOMELESSNESS	
Beatitude House	330-744-3147
Catholic Charities Regional Agency	330-744-3320
Dorothy Day House	330-743-1409
Help Network of NE Ohio	330-747-2696
Rescue Mission of the Mahoning Valley	330-744-5486
Voice of Hope Shelter, Catholic Charities Regional Agency	234-228-9761

HOUSING

Beatitude House	330-744-3147	
Catholic Charities Regional Agency	330-744-3320	
Community Action Partnership	330-747-7921	
Coordinated Entry - Continuum of Care	211	
Youngstown Metropolitan Housing Authority	330-744-2161	
LOCAL DISASTER RELIEF		
Catholic Charities Regional Agency	330-744-3320	
NATIONAL DISASTER RELIEF		
Catholic Charities USA - CCUSA	703-549-1390	
PARENTING		
Children and Family Services of Mahoning County	330-750-7278	
Mahoning Valley Pathways HUB	330-270-2855	
Mercy Health Resource Mothers Program	330-480-2604	
Ohio Department of Health - Help Me Grow Program	800-755-4769	
PREGNANCY SUPPORT		
Catholic Charities Regional Agency	330-744-3320	
Pregnancy and Resource Center	330-788-4000	

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

Mahoning County Department of Jobs & Family Services	844-640-6446	
Social Security Administration	877-714-0393	
WIC - Austintown	330-792-2397	
WIC - Boardman	330-788-1485	
WIC - Youngstown	234-855-1575	
RE-ENTRY SERVICES		
Home for Good Re-Entry Resource Referral Center	330-743-3700	
SENIOR SUPPORT SERVICES		
Catholic Charities Regional Agency	330-744-3320	
Direction Home of Northeast Ohio	330-505-2300	
Home Instead Healthcare	330-729-1233	
Jewish Family Services	330-746-7929	
Meals on Wheels	330-744-3583	
Seniors Employment Center	330-782-0978	
Seniors Helping Seniors	330-729-5599	

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

Allied Behavioral Health Services	330-797-8800
Alta Behavioral Health Care	330-793-2487
BrightView	833-510-4537
Coleman Professional Services	330-744-2991
Community Action Partnership	330-747-7921
First Step Recovery Program	330-286-0055
Flying High Treatment Program	330-797-3995
Meridian Community Care Services	330-797-0070
Neil Kennedy Recovery Centers	330-744-1181
PsyCare	330-759-2310
Rise Recovery Program	844-652-8219
The Red Zone	330-787-9180
Valley Counseling Services, Youngstown	330-395-9563
Youth Intenstive Services	330-318-3436
TAXES	
Internal Revenue Service, IRS.GOV	800-829-1040
Mahoning County Treasurer's Office	330-740-2460
United Way VITA Tax Assistance Program	330-540-1947
TRANSPORTATION	
Easter Seals	330-743-1168
Non Emergency Transportation Services	330-884-6934
Seniors 2 Go	330-559-9641
WRTA	330-744-8431
UTILITY ASSISTANCE	
Catholic Charities Regional Agency	330-744-3320
Community Action Partnership (MYCAP)	330-747-7921
HEAP Ohio / Mahoning County	330-747-7921
Protestant Services	330-746-4600
Salvation Army	330-746-8403
	100 100